
D442307XA Vers. 1

120V - 60Hz

SILCA S.p.A.
Via Podgora, 20 (Z.I.)

31029 VITTORIO VENETO (TV)
Tel. +39 0438 9136  Fax +39 0438 913800

E-mail: silca@silca.it
www.silca.biz

Attention: for repairs or replacement of parts for maintenance, the"CE"mark is guaranteed only if original
spare parts provided by the manufacturer are used.
Silca guarantees supplies of the listed spare parts for 7 years from the date the product is discontinued.
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Achtung: bei Reparaturen oder Auswechseln von Teilen zur Instandhaltung wird die CE-Markierung nur bei
Verwendung von vom Hersteller gelieferten Originalersatzteilen gewährleistet.
Silca garantiert für sieben jahre nach auslauf des Produkts die lieferung der in der ersatzteilliste enthal-
tenen ersatzteile.

Attenzione: in caso di riparazioni o sostituzione di pezzi per manutenzione, la marcatura "CE" è garantita solo
se vengono utilizzate parti di ricambio originali fornite dal costruttore.
Silca garantisce la fornitura dei ricambi presenti nella lista ricambi per 7 anni dalla data di discontinuazio-
ne del prodotto.

Atención: en caso de reparaciones o sustituciones de las piezas por mantenimiento, se garantiza la marca
“CE” sólo si se utilizan partes de repuesto originales suministradas por el constructor.
Silca garantiza el suministro de los repuestos que están en la lista repuestos durante 7 años a partir de la
fecha de interrupción producción del producto.

Attention: si vous effectuez des réparations ou que vous remplacez des pièces pendant un entretien, le mar-
quage "CE" n'est garanti que si vous utilisez des pièces de rechange originales fournies par le fabricant.
Silca garantit la fourniture de pièces de rechange se trouvant dans la liste pendant 7 ans après le mise hors pro-
duction du produit.

P

NL Opgelet: Bij herstellingen of vervanging van onderdelen ten gevolge van onderhoud, blijft de “CE-marke-
ring” enkel geldig bij gebruik van originele vervangstukken, geleverd door de fabrikant.
Silca garandeert de levering van de vervangstukken vermeld op de lijst met vervangstukken gedurende 7
jaar na de datum van productonderbreking.

Atenção: em caso de reparações ou substituição de peças para manutenção, a marcação "CE" é garantida
exclusivamente se forem utilizadas peças de origem fornecidas pelo fabricante.
A Silca garante o fornecimento das peças de reposição indicadas na lista própria para um período de 7
anos a partir da data em que deixar de fabricar o produto.

®

In the United Kingdom

SILCA Ltd.
6 Lloyds Court, Manor Royal

CRAWLEY RH10 9QU
Tel. +44 1293 531134
Fax +44 1293 531108

E-mail: sales@silcaltd.co.uk
www.silcaltd.co.uk

In France

SILCA S.A.S.
12 Rue de Rouen

Z.I. Limay - Porcheville
78440 PORCHEVILLE
Tel. +33 1 30983500
Fax +33 1 30983501
E-mail: info@silca.fr

www.silca.fr

In the Netherlands

H. CILLEKENS & ZN. BV
Metaalweg, 4

6045 JB ROERMOND
Tel. +31 475 325147
Fax +31 475 323640

E-mail: info@hcillekens.nl
www.hcillekens.nl

In Germany

SILCA GmbH
Siemensstrasse, 33

42551 VELBERT
Tel. +49 2051 2710

Fax +49 2051 271172
E-mail: info@silca.de

www.silca.de

In Spain

SILCA KEY SYSTEMS S.A.
C/Santander 73A

08020 BARCELONA
Tel. +34 93 4981400
Fax +34 93 2788004
E-mail: silca@silca.es

www.silca.es

In India

MINDA SILCA Engineering Ltd.
Plot no.37, Toy City,

GREATER NOIDA (U.P.) - 201308
Tel: +91 9871397630/31
Fax: +91 120 2351301

E-mail: info@mindasilca.in
www.mindasilca.in

Members of the Kaba Group

Disegno esploso e lista dei ricambi
Exploded drawing and spare parts list

Explosionszeichnung und Ersatzteilliste
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Detailtekening en lijst met vervangstukken
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SPEED  120V-60Hz

Ref. Code
1 D934962ZR ROUNDED TRACER TASTATORE RAGGIATO RUNDER TASTER PALPEUR RAYONNÉ PALPADOR RADIAL
2 D942286ZR MOTOR 120V  60HZ MOTORE 120V  60HZ MOTOR 120V  60HZ MOTEUR 120V  60HZ MOTOR 120V  60HZ
3 D942284ZR CONDENSER  20mF 110V CONDENSATORE  20mF 110V KONDENSATOR  20mF 110V CONDENSATEUR  20mF 110V CONDENSADOR  20mF 110V
4 D934958ZR BRUSH SPAZZOLA BÜRSTE BROSSE CEPILLO
5 D941927ZR BELT CINGHIA RIEMEN COURROIE CORREA
6 D942283ZR CUTTER NUT-WASHER SET SET DADO RONDELLA FRESA SATZ FRÄSERMUTTER-SCHEIBE ENS.ECROU-RONDELLE POUR FRAISE CONJUNTO TUERCA-ARANDELA PARA FRESA
7 D935282ZR PRISMATIC CUTTER FRESA PRISMATICA PRISMAFRÄSER FRAISE PRISMATIQUE FRESA PRISMATICA
8 D935741ZR ELECTROMAGNETIC SWITCH 120V INTERRUTTORE ELETTROMAGNETICO 120V ELEKTROMAGNETISCH.SCHALTER 120V INTERRUPTEUR ELECTROMAGNÉT. 120V INTERRUPTOR ELECTROMAGNÉTICO 120V
9 D938644ZR KEY STOP CALIBRO LEHRE CALIBRE CALIBRE

10 D934643ZR CLAMP PLATE PIASTRINA MORSETTO PLATTE FÜR SPANNBACKE PLAQUE ETAU PLACA MORDAZA
11 D934644ZR PIN CANDELA BOLZEN PIVOT PERNO
12 D935732ZR FLAT KEY CLAMP BRAZIL MORSETTO CHIAVI CILINDRO BRAZIL SPANNBACKEN FLACHSCHLÜSSEL BRAZIL ÉTAU CLÉS PLATES BRAZIL MORDAZA LLAVES PLANAS BRAZIL
13 D935219ZR KNOB CLAMP MANOPOLA MORSETTO SPANNBACKENGRIFF POIGNÉE ÉTAU POMO MORDAZA
14 D941947ZR CUTTER PROTECTION PROTEZIONE FRESA FRÄSERABDECKUNG PROTECTION FRAISE PROTECCION FRESA
15 D941945ZR PULLEY BELT COVER COPERTURA CINGHIA RIEMENSCHEIBENABDECKUNG CAPOT PULIE COURROIE CUBIERTA POLEA CORREA
16 D942280ZR CARRIAGE MOVEMENT LEVER LEVA TRASLAZIONE HEBEL FÜR SCHLITTENVERSCHIEBUNG LEVIER TRANSLATION CHARIOT PALANCA TRASLACION CARRO
17 D941930ZR CARRIAGE HANDLE IMPUGNATURA CARRELLO SCHLITTENGRIFF POIGNEE CHARIOT EMPUNADURA CARRO
18 D935556ZR FUSES 8 AMP. RAPID FUSIBILI 5X20 8A RAPIDI SICHERUNGEN 8 AMP FLINK FUSIBLES 8 AMP. RAPIDE FUSIBLES 8 AMP. RAPIDO
19 D941933ZR BALL JOINT D.10 SNODO SFERICO D.10 KUGELGELENK D.10 JOINT A ROTULE D.10 ROTULA ESFERICA D.10
20 D941921ZR BALL JOINT D.8 SNODO SFERICO D.8 KUGELGELENK D.8 JOINT A ROTULE D.8 ROTULA ESFERICA D.8

GB D F EI



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /ITA <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


